
950 Maidu Avenue, Suite 200
Nevada City, CA 95959-8617

(530) 265-1480
Fax: (530) 265-9836
bdofsupervisors@

nevadacountyca.gov

COUNTY OF NEVADA

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: SR 24-0666

Status:Type: Resolution Passed

In control: Emergency Services

On agenda: 4/9/2024

Title: Resolution approving acceptance of the FEMA Hazard Mitigation Grant Program Funds for the HMGP
DR-4482-693-19 Phase 1 Prepare CA Match - Nevada County South Yuba Rim Hazardous Fuels
Reduction Project in the amount of $772,799.85 (Federal Share), $85,866.65 (Non-Federal Share),
and $42,933.32 (Phase 1 Management Costs) during the period February 7, 2024, through July 19,
2025, and authorizing the Director of Emergency Services to execute the grant agreement and all
additional documents to fulfill the requirements of the grant.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RES 24-155 Acceptance of the FEMA Hazard Mitigation Grant Program Funds for the South Yuba
Rim Hazardous Fuels Reduction Project, 2. Staff Memo_HMGP DR-4482-693-19 Phase 1 Prepare
CA Match – Nevada County South Yuba Rim Hazardous Fuels Reduction Project, 3.
Resolution_HMGP DR-4482-693-19 Phase 1 Prepare CA Match – Nevada County South Yuba Rim
Hazardous Fuels Reduction Project, 4. Notification of Subapplication Approval_HMGP DR-4482-693-
19 Phase 1 Prepare CA Match – Nevada County South Yuba Rim Hazardous Fuels Reduction Project

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Adopted.BOARD OF SUPERVISORS4/9/2024 1 Pass

Resolution approving acceptance of the FEMA Hazard Mitigation Grant Program Funds for the HMGP
DR-4482-693-19 Phase 1 Prepare CA Match - Nevada County South Yuba Rim Hazardous Fuels
Reduction Project in the amount of $772,799.85 (Federal Share), $85,866.65 (Non-Federal Share), and
$42,933.32 (Phase 1 Management Costs) during the period February 7, 2024, through July 19, 2025,
and authorizing the Director of Emergency Services to execute the grant agreement and all additional
documents to fulfill the requirements of the grant.

COUNTY OF NEVADA Printed on 7/28/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

